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GENERAL LAWS—CE. 147, 148. 

CHAPTER 147. 

[Publislud Nerds 28,1865.] 

AN ACT to revive and reinstate in all its original rights and privi-
leges, the Jamestown cemetery association, of the town of James-
town, in the county of Grant. 

(See supplement go local laws.) 

CHARTER 148. 

[Published March 28, 1865.] 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of a special town meeting held oath 
24th day of February, 1864, in the town of Theresa, Dodge een!i-
ty, Wisconsin, and the proceedings of the officers of said town an 
pursuance thereof.. 

The peop of the state of Wisconsin represented immol- 
ate and assembly, do enact as fo llows: 

*mats tax pro- SzonoN 1. The special town meeting of the town 
Cr° of Theresa, in Dodge county, held on the 24th day of 

February, A. D. 1864, for the purpose of raising a spe-
cial tax to pay bounties to volunteers in the military 
service of the United States, is hereby declared legal 
and valid for all the intents and purposes for which the 

• same was held ; and all acts done and orders issued in 
pursuance of the vote or votes of said meeting, by the 
officers of said town, or any of them, are hereby de-
clared valid, the same as if the law had been fully eon- 

wiz lbe bwov. plied with in conducting said meeting : provided, that 
nothing herein contained shall authorize the payment of 
more than two hundred dollars to any person volunteer-
ing or providing a substitute. 

Im isles 'g-'' SzcrrioN 2. All acts of the officers of said town, or . 
either of them, and all orders issued by said officers in 
pursuance of said meeting, are hereby legalized and de-
clared valid. 

SzarioN 8. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved March 15, 1865. 


